�   Currency   Exchange Rate

Foreign Currency Assets   Amount   (CBRT Purchase)   Amount TRY
Banks (foreign currency) � � � � �
US Dollars   210.085   1,5123   317.711
EURO   21.149   2,1408   45.334
TOTAL   363.045

   Foreign
�   Currency   Exchange Rate

Foreign Currency Liabilities   Amount   (CBRT Purchase)   Amount TRY
Deposits ang guarantees received:
US Dollars   22.953   1,5123   34.712
EURO   12.957   2,1408   27.738
Expense accruals:
EURO   110.529   2,1408   236.621
TOTAL   299.071

NET POSITION   63.974

Foreign Currency Sensitivity

The Company’s sensitivity to an increase and decrease in US Dollar and Euro exchange rates by 10% is presented below. The
sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the
period end for a 10% change in foreign currency rates. A positive number indicates an increase in profit or loss and other equity.

 US Dollar Effect   Euro Effect
   2008   2008

Profit/ (loss) - increase   28.300   (21.903)
Profit/ (loss) - decrease   (28.300)   21.903

Interest rate risk

The Company’s sensitivity to interest rate risk is related to the unmatching maturities of assets and liabilities. This risk is managed
through matching the assets that are affected by the changes in interest rate with the same type of liabilities. The Company’s
remaining maturities to re-pricing periods of assets and liabilities are broadly similar to the maturities explained in liquidity risk.
For this reason, there is no additional table for the interest rate risk included in the financial statement notes.

4. Insurance and Financial Risk Management (Cont’d)

4.2 Financial Risk (Cont’d)